

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/08/07
PAGE : 004 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325
REGION : SOUTHWEST
CONTRACT TIME : 07/25/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
0.28 mi of bridge replacement widening, hot mix asphalt paving, culverts, concrete curb and gutter, and guardrail on Parkview Avenue over US-131, Kalamazoo County.

PROJECT(S) : BRN 0739(039)

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OF LOW BID	% OF EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 2,751,360.85	96.2179%	100.0000%
1	02946 Anlaan Corporation	\$ 2,859,511.61	100.0000%	103.9308%
2	02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	\$ 3,028,139.86	105.8971%	110.0597%
3	00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$ 3,249,671.06	113.6443%	118.1114%
4	00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.	\$ 3,318,143.68	116.0388%	120.6001%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	{ (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		{ (1) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		{ (2) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Road Work							
0010 1000001 Mobilization, Max. _____	1.000 LS	131600.00000	131600.00	263200.00000	263200.00	263200.00000	263200.00
0020 1040001 Contractor Staking	1.000 LS	51600.00000	51600.00	30000.00000	30000.00	28380.00000	28380.00
0030 1040020 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	26.000 Hr	75.00000	1950.00	0.01000	0.26	0.01000	0.26
0040 1040021 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	15.000 Hr	76.83000	1152.45	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
0050 1040022 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	10.000 Hr	125.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0060 2010001 Clearing	0.090 Acre	8476.43000	762.88	15000.00000	1350.00	16500.00000	1485.00
0070 2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3.000 Ea	278.54000	835.62	301.00000	903.00	330.00000	990.00
0080 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	5.000 Ea	217.85000	1089.25	375.00000	1875.00	250.00000	1250.00
0090 2030005 Culv End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000 Ea	170.30000	340.60	165.00000	330.00	100.00000	200.00
0100 2040006 Curb and Gutter, Rem	220.000 Ft	6.14000	1350.80	5.80000	1276.00	5.00000	1100.00

PAGE : 004 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325
REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	{ (0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		{ (1) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		{ (2) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 2040008 Guardrail, Rem	2405.000 Ft	1.21000	2910.05	0.75000	1803.75	1.62000	3896.10
0120 2040009 Fence, Rem	1040.000 Ft	2.63000	2735.20	1.00000	1040.00	2.00000	2080.00
0130 2040010 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	5.000 Cyd	68.18000	340.90	80.00000	400.00	100.00000	500.00
0140 2040035 Rem and Disposal of Asbestos Materials	10000.000 Dlr	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00
0150 2050010 Embankment, CIP	12800.000 Cyd	4.44000	56832.00	4.65000	59520.00	5.89000	75392.00
0160 2050016 Excavation, Earth	4000.000 Cyd	6.07000	24280.00	7.00000	28000.00	5.06000	20240.00
0170 2080002 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	25.000 Ft	26.09000	652.25	18.00000	450.00	25.00000	625.00
0180 2080025 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3008.000 Ft	1.81000	5444.48	2.00000	6016.00	1.50000	4512.00
0190 3010002 Subbase, CIP	3200.000 Cyd	8.65000	27680.00	6.00000	19200.00	9.16000	29312.00
0200 3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	8920.000 Syd	3.90000	34788.00	3.80000	33896.00	3.46000	30863.20
0210 3070128 Shoulder, C1 II, 6 inch	802.000 Syd	6.50000	5213.00	6.00000	4812.00	7.03000	5638.06
0220 4010000 Culv, C1 A, 12 inch	293.000 Ft	23.91000	7005.63	36.00000	10548.00	25.00000	7325.00
0230 4010831 Culv End Sect, 12 inch	9.000 Ea	334.18000	3007.62	350.00000	3150.00	190.00000	1710.00
0240 4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	351.000 Ft	2.98000	1045.98	5.00000	1755.00	2.31000	810.81

0250 5020005	1740.000	Syd	5.25000	9135.00	3.00000	5220.00	2.40000	4176.00
HMA Surface, Rem								
0260 5020009	1754.000	Ft	2.21000	3876.34	1.00000	1754.00	2.00000	3508.00
Edge Trimming								
0270 5020031	1178.000	Ton	49.00000	57722.00	51.00000	60078.00	65.78000	77488.84
HMA, 3C								
0280 5020032	709.000	Ton	56.00000	39704.00	55.00000	38995.00	65.78000	46638.02
HMA, 4C								
0290 5020061	138.000	Ton	73.00000	10074.00	55.00000	7590.00	65.78000	9077.64
HMA Approach								
0300 5040005	160.000	Dlr	1.00000	160.00	1.00000	160.00	1.00000	160.00
HMA Quality Initiative								
0310 8020010	120.000	Ft	25.18000	3021.60	21.20000	2544.00	31.16000	3739.20
Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach								

PAGE : 004 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 8020016	211.000	Ft	16.96000	3578.56	15.80000	3333.80	22.10000	4663.10
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0330 8020056	1.000	Ea	386.96000	386.96	265.00000	265.00	473.00000	473.00
Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2								
0340 8020070	9.000	Ea	429.41000	3864.69	340.00000	3060.00	541.00000	4869.00
Downspout Header, Conc								
0350 8020075	15.000	Ft	31.00000	465.00	32.70000	490.50	28.39000	425.85
Spillway, Conc								
0360 8050001	2470.000	Ft	1.87000	4618.90	1.00000	2470.00	6.60000	16302.00
Curb, HMA								
0370 8070000	2138.000	Ft	15.48000	33096.24	15.00000	32070.00	15.79000	33759.02
Guardrail, Type B								
0380 8070002	425.000	Ft	23.85000	10136.25	20.00000	8500.00	19.93000	8470.25
Guardrail, Type T								
0390 8070023	4.000	Ea	1304.44000	5217.76	1500.00000	6000.00	1429.87000	5719.48
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2								
0400 8070027	2.000	Ea	1257.22000	2514.44	1500.00000	3000.00	1553.00000	3106.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T6								
0410 8070041	4.000	Ea	1871.86000	7487.44	1500.00000	6000.00	2019.35000	8077.40
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1T								
0420 8070042	4.000	Ea	2347.86000	9391.44	2000.00000	8000.00	2346.83000	9387.32
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B								
0430 8070051	2.000	Ea	637.78000	1275.56	1000.00000	2000.00	938.64000	1877.28
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type T								
0440 8070080	97.000	Ea	4.76000	461.72	5.00000	485.00	4.27000	414.19
Guardrail Reflector								
0450 8080011	1223.000	Ft	8.27000	10114.21	11.25000	13758.75	12.38000	15140.74
Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch								
0460 8100156	186.000	Ft	4.79000	890.94	5.00000	930.00	4.95000	920.70
Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0470 8100177	7.000	Sft	17.47000	122.29	15.00000	105.00	22.00000	154.00
Sign, Type IIIA								
0480 8100180	13.000	Sft	18.05000	234.65	25.00000	325.00	20.90000	271.70
Sign, Type IIB								
0490 8100181	45.000	Sft	15.75000	708.75	25.00000	1125.00	16.50000	742.50
Sign, Type IIIB								
0500 8100197	5.000	Ea	47.14000	235.70	50.00000	250.00	27.50000	137.50
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv								
0510 8100201	1.000	Ea	29.78000	29.78	50.00000	50.00	27.50000	27.50
Sign, Type II, Rem								
0520 8100202	11.000	Ea	24.68000	271.48	30.00000	330.00	11.00000	121.00
Sign, Type III, Rem								

PAGE : 004 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0530 8110015	2790.000	Ft	0.51000	1422.90	1.00000	2790.00	0.94000	2622.60
Pavt Mrkg, Epoxy, 4 inch, White								
0540 8110016	2230.000	Ft	1.01000	2252.30	1.00000	2230.00	0.94000	2096.20
Pavt Mrkg, Epoxy, 4 inch, Yellow								
0550 8110045	2.000	Ea	83.19000	166.38	150.00000	300.00	126.50000	253.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn								
Arrow Sym								
0560 8110050	4.000	Ea	91.23000	364.92	150.00000	600.00	137.50000	550.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only								
0570 8110052	2.000	Ea	93.60000	187.20	150.00000	300.00	126.50000	253.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn								
Arrow Sym								
0580 8110083	218.000	Ft	0.35000	76.30	0.50000	109.00	0.36000	78.48

Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White							
0590 8110084	3500.000 Ft	0.35000	1225.00	0.50000	1750.00	0.50000	1750.00
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow							
0600 8110087	2820.000 Ft	0.38000	1071.60	0.50000	1410.00	0.50000	1410.00
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White							
0610 8120005	20.000 Ea	120.46000	2409.20	125.00000	2500.00	82.50000	1650.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn							
0620 8120006	20.000 Ea	0.77000	15.40	1.00000	20.00	1.10000	22.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper							
0630 8120016	1300.000 Ft	12.16000	15808.00	5.00000	6500.00	15.00000	19500.00
Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn							
0640 8120017	1300.000 Ft	4.78000	6214.00	5.00000	6500.00	5.00000	6500.00
Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper							
0650 8120030	1.000 LS	12800.00000	12800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
Flag Control							
0660 8120035	4.000 Ea	134.75000	539.00	100.00000	400.00	125.00000	500.00
High Intensity Light, Type B, Furn							
0670 8120036	4.000 Ea	5.00000	20.00	1.00000	4.00	1.10000	4.40
High Intensity Light, Type B, Oper							
0680 8120050	1.000 LS	12800.00000	12800.00	15000.00000	15000.00	40643.00000	40643.00
Minor Traf Devices							
0690 8120077	5020.000 Ft	0.41000	2058.20	0.75000	3765.00	0.83000	4166.60
Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width Rem							

PAGE : 004 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((0)) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2)) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0700 8120090	4190.000 Ft	0.93000	3896.70	1.55000	6494.50	1.71000	7164.90
Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, White, Temp							
0710 8120091	1120.000 Ft	1.09000	1220.80	1.55000	1736.00	1.71000	1915.20
Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp							
0720 8120102	110.000 Ea	20.00000	2200.00	30.00000	3300.00	25.19000	2770.90
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn							
0730 8120103	110.000 Ea	5.00000	550.00	0.50000	55.00	0.01000	1.10
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper							
0740 8120110	4.000 Ea	3603.26000	14413.04	3000.00000	12000.00	2475.00000	9900.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Fur							
0750 8120111	4.000 Ea	100.00000	400.00	150.00000	600.00	55.00000	220.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Ope							
0760 8120120	1676.000 Sft	3.10000	5195.60	3.50000	5866.00	1.10000	1843.60
Sign, Type B, Temp, Furn							
0770 8120121	1676.000 Sft	0.85000	1424.60	0.25000	419.00	0.01000	16.76
Sign, Type B, Temp, Oper							
0780 8120142	2.000 Ea	5750.20000	11500.40	2500.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	9000.00
Truck Mounted Attenuator							
0790 8120153	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	500.00
Ltg for Night Work							
0800 8127050	4.000 Ea	5000.00000	20000.00	2000.00000	8000.00	2530.00000	10120.00
Temp Attenuator, Furn							
0810 8127050	4.000 Ea	100.00000	400.00	500.00000	2000.00	0.06000	0.24
Temp Attenuator, Oper							
0820 8130010	36.000 Syd	42.50000	1530.00	36.00000	1296.00	50.00000	1800.00
Riprap, Plain							
0830 8160053	10113.000 Syd	2.38000	24068.94	3.80000	38429.40	1.70000	17192.10
Slope Restoration, Type C							
0840 8507051	1.000 LS	500.00000	500.00	1.00000	1.00	1500.00000	1500.00
Wrapping Culvert and Sewer Joints							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	741,892.89	\$	828,789.21	\$	900,300.99

PAGE : 004 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	((0)) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2)) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.		
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0002 Structure Work							
0850 2040020	1.000 LS	270350.00000	270350.00	150000.00000	150000.00	138131.00000	138131.00
Structures, Rem (S01 of 39014)							
0860 2060002	1943.000 Cyd	15.00000	29145.00	15.00000	29145.00	12.45000	24190.35
Backfill, Structure, CIP							
0870 2060010	1640.000 Cyd	8.65000	14186.00	8.00000	13120.00	7.04000	11545.60
Excavation, Fdn							

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0880 4010402 Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch	160.000 Ft	42.13000	6740.80	43.00000	6880.00	44.41000	7105.60
0890 4010862 Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch	2.000 Ea	167.09000	334.18	320.00000	640.00	200.00000	400.00
0900 4040031 Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	448.000 Ft	4.95000	2217.60	5.00000	2240.00	5.00000	2240.00
0910 4040111 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	8.000 Ea	129.59000	1036.72	200.00000	1600.00	100.00000	800.00
0920 5020057 HMA, 5E3	160.000 Ton	64.41000	10305.60	70.00000	11200.00	77.11000	12337.60
0930 7040002 Steel Sheet Piling, Temp	889.000 Sft	15.14000	13459.46	35.00000	31115.00	0.01000	8.89
0940 7050002 Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (S01 of 39014)	1.000 LS	60000.00000	60000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0950 7050030 Pile, Steel, Furn and Driven, 12 inch	1488.000 Ft	25.67000	38196.96	28.00000	41664.00	30.58000	45503.04
0960 7050031 Test Pile, Steel, 12 inch	4.000 Ea	1236.55000	4946.20	1000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0970 7050039 Pile Point, Steel	32.000 Ea	103.14000	3300.48	100.00000	3200.00	81.84000	2618.88
0980 7060008 Conc Quality Assurance, Structure	551.000 Cyd	17.78000	9796.78	10.00000	5510.00	10.22000	5631.22
0990 7060010 Substructure Conc	335.000 Cyd	386.50000	129477.50	225.00000	75375.00	234.73000	78634.55
1000 7060020 Superstructure Conc	172.000 Cyd	237.20000	40798.40	125.00000	21500.00	263.00000	45236.00
1010 7060022 Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (S01 of 39014)	1.000 LS	86500.00000	86500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	62416.00000	62416.00
1020 7060025 Conc Surface Coating (S01 of 39014)	1.000 LS	9530.00000	9530.00	12000.00000	12000.00	11798.00000	11798.00
1030 7060031 Expansion Joint Device	116.000 Ft	143.19000	16610.04	125.00000	14500.00	125.00000	14500.00
1040 7060032 False Decking	8486.000 Sft	1.00000	8486.00	5.00000	42430.00	0.01000	84.86
1050 7060034 Reinforcement, Steel	26108.000 Lb	0.80000	20886.40	1.10000	28718.80	1.00000	26108.00
1060 7060035 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	30443.000 Lb	1.09000	33182.87	1.20000	36531.60	1.50000	45664.50
1070 7067010 Precast Conc Deck Panel	13115.000 Sft	35.00000	459025.00	30.00000	393450.00	39.66000	520140.90

PAGE : 004 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325
REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((0)) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2)) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1080 7067011 Texturing Conc	112.000 Syd	45.00000	5040.00	20.00000	2240.00	20.00000	2240.00
1090 7067021 Precast Conc Substructure, Abutment	110.000 Cyd	500.00000	55000.00	1000.00000	110000.00	1026.41000	112905.10
1100 7067021 Precast Conc Substructure, Pier	144.000 Cyd	600.00000	86400.00	1300.00000	187200.00	1177.04000	169493.76
1110 7067021 Superstructure Conc - Special	14.000 Cyd	350.00000	4900.00	100.00000	1400.00	223.64000	3130.96
1120 7067051 Deck Post-Tensioning	1.000 LS	50875.00000	50875.00	85000.00000	85000.00	92800.00000	92800.00
1130 7067051 Precast Deck Panel Instrumentation and Data Collection	1.000 LS	22123.00000	22123.00	40000.00000	40000.00	82970.00000	82970.00
1140 7067051 Superstructure Conc - Special, Form, Finish, and Cure	1.000 LS	5600.00000	5600.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10081.00000	10081.00
1150 7070001 Structural Steel, Rolled Shape, Furn and Fab	4898.000 Lb	2.24000	10971.52	2.50000	12245.00	1.76000	8620.48
1160 7070002 Structural Steel, Rolled Shape, Erect	4898.000 Lb	0.46000	2253.08	1.00000	4898.00	0.74000	3624.52
1170 7070069 Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 inch	15.000 Sft	98.29000	1474.35	250.00000	3750.00	120.00000	1800.00
1180 7070071 Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 1/2 inch	37.000 Sft	93.01000	3441.37	290.00000	10730.00	152.00000	5624.00
1190 7080029 Prest Conc I Beam, Furn, 45 inch	1711.000 Ft	155.00000	265205.00	215.00000	367865.00	191.47000	327605.17
1200 7080030 Prest Conc I Beam, Erect, 45 inch	1711.000 Ft	13.09000	22396.99	10.00000	17110.00	18.29000	31294.19
1210 7100003 Joint Waterproofing, Expansion	189.000 Sft	7.62000	1440.18	5.00000	945.00	5.00000	945.00
1220 7100008 Membrane, Preformed Waterproofing	13140.000 Sft	2.47000	32455.80	2.00000	26280.00	3.00000	39420.00
1230 7110005 Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	477.000 Ft	140.21000	66880.17	150.00000	71550.00	142.76000	68096.52
1240 7120087 Filler Wall Conc	29.000 Cyd	654.71000	18986.59	500.00000	14500.00	500.00000	14500.00
1250 7160001	1.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	8800.00000	8800.00

Field Repr of Damaged Coating (S01 of 39014)							
1260 8100006	1.000 Ea	3200.00000	3200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4400.00000	4400.00
Bridge Sign Connection, Conc, Type C							

PAGE : 004 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1) 02946 Anlaan Corporation		((2) 02748 Davis Construction, Inc.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1270 8100195 Sign, Type I, Erect, Salv	1.000 Ea	503.35000	503.35	500.00000	500.00	715.00000	715.00	
1280 8100200 Sign, Type I, Rem	1.000 Ea	292.59000	292.59	500.00000	500.00	440.00000	440.00	
1290 8100320 Bridge Sign Connection, Conc, Type A1	2.000 Ea	1418.25000	2836.50	1500.00000	3000.00	1430.00000	2860.00	
1300 8130015 Slope Paving Header	182.000 Ft	78.87000	14354.34	75.00000	13650.00	75.00000	13650.00	
1310 8130020 Slope Paving, Conc	510.000 Syd	59.41000	30299.10	55.00000	28050.00	50.00000	25500.00	
1320 8190108 Conduit, Galv Steel, 2 inch	498.000 Ft	63.18000	31463.64	5.00000	2490.00	20.91000	10413.18	
1330 8190246 Hh, Heavy Duty Cover	2.000 Ea	781.70000	1563.40	1000.00000	2000.00	907.50000	1815.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 2,009,467.96		\$ 2,030,722.40		\$ 2,127,838.87	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 2,751,360.85		\$ 2,859,511.61		\$ 3,028,139.86	

PAGE : 004 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		(())	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 Road Work								
0010 1000001 Mobilization, Max. _____	1.000 LS	263200.00000	263200.00	250000.00000	250000.00			
0020 1040001 Contractor Staking	1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	26000.00000	26000.00			
0030 1040020 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	26.000 Hr	0.01000	0.26	1.00000	26.00			
0040 1040021 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	15.000 Hr	0.01000	0.15	1.00000	15.00			
0050 1040022 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	10.000 Hr	0.01000	0.10	1.00000	10.00			
0060 2010001 Clearing	0.090 Acre	10000.00000	900.00	15000.00000	1350.00			
0070 2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3.000 Ea	350.00000	1050.00	301.00000	903.00			
0080 2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	5.000 Ea	350.00000	1750.00	375.00000	1875.00			
0090 2030005 Culv End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2.000 Ea	300.00000	600.00	165.00000	330.00			
0100 2040006 Curb and Gutter, Rem	220.000 Ft	8.00000	1760.00	5.80000	1276.00			
0110 2040008 Guardrail, Rem	2405.000 Ft	0.75000	1803.75	1.00000	2405.00			
0120 2040009 Fence, Rem	1040.000 Ft	2.00000	2080.00	0.75000	780.00			
0130 2040010 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	5.000 Cyd	100.00000	500.00	80.00000	400.00			
0140 2040035 Rem and Disposal of Asbestos Materials	10000.000 Dir	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00			
0150 2050010 Embankment, CIP	12800.000 Cyd	8.00000	102400.00	4.65000	59520.00			
0160 2050016 Excavation, Earth	4000.000 Cyd	4.00000	16000.00	7.00000	28000.00			
0170 2080002 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	25.000 Ft	25.00000	625.00	18.00000	450.00			
0180 2080025 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3008.000 Ft	2.00000	6016.00	2.00000	6016.00			

PAGE : 004 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		(()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 3010002 Subbase, CIP	3200.000	Cyd	7.00000	22400.00	6.00000	19200.00		
0200 3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	8920.000	Syd	4.50000	40140.00	3.80000	33896.00		
0210 3070128 Shoulder, Cl II, 6 inch	802.000	Syd	5.00000	4010.00	6.00000	4812.00		
0220 4010000 Culv, Cl A, 12 inch	293.000	Ft	35.00000	10255.00	38.00000	11134.00		
0230 4010831 Culv End Sect, 12 inch	9.000	Ea	250.00000	2250.00	350.00000	3150.00		
0240 4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	351.000	Ft	4.00000	1404.00	5.00000	1755.00		
0250 5020005 HMA Surface, Rem	1740.000	Syd	6.00000	10440.00	3.25000	5655.00		
0260 5020009 Edge Trimming	1754.000	Ft	5.00000	8770.00	0.75000	1315.50		
0270 5020031 HMA, 3C	1178.000	Ton	50.19000	59123.82	50.19000	59123.82		
0280 5020032 HMA, 4C	709.000	Ton	54.74000	38810.66	54.74000	38810.66		
0290 5020061 HMA Approach	138.000	Ton	54.74000	7554.12	54.74000	7554.12		
0300 5040005 HMA Quality Initiative	160.000	Dlr	1.00000	160.00	1.00000	160.00		
0310 8020010 Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	120.000	Ft	28.00000	3360.00	21.20000	2544.00		
0320 8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	211.000	Ft	18.00000	3798.00	15.80000	3333.80		
0330 8020056 Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	1.000	Ea	400.00000	400.00	265.00000	265.00		
0340 8020070 Downspout Header, Conc	9.000	Ea	400.00000	3600.00	340.00000	3060.00		
0350 8020075 Spillway, Conc	15.000	Ft	26.70000	400.50	32.70000	490.50		
0360 8050001 Curb, HMA	2470.000	Ft	0.50000	1235.00	0.50000	1235.00		
0370 8070000 Guardrail, Type B	2138.000	Ft	15.00000	32070.00	14.35000	30680.30		
0380 8070002 Guardrail, Type T	425.000	Ft	20.00000	8500.00	18.00000	7650.00		
0390 8070023 Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	4.000	Ea	1200.00000	4800.00	1200.00000	4800.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE : 004 -11

CALL ORDER : 004
LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325
REGION : SOUTHWEST

COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		(()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 8070027 Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T6	2.000	Ea	1275.00000	2550.00	1250.00000	2500.00		
0410 8070041 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1T	4.000	Ea	1600.00000	6400.00	1836.00000	7344.00		
0420 8070042 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	4.000	Ea	2200.00000	8800.00	2000.00000	8000.00		
0430 8070051 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type T	2.000	Ea	550.00000	1100.00	625.00000	1250.00		
0440 8070080 Guardrail Reflector	97.000	Ea	4.00000	388.00	4.00000	388.00		
0450 8080011 Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	1223.000	Ft	11.37000	13905.51	11.25000	13758.75		
0460 8100156 Post, Steel, 3 lb	186.000	Ft	4.75000	883.50	4.75000	883.50		
0470 8100177 Sign, Type IIIA	7.000	Sft	14.25000	99.75	14.25000	99.75		
0480 8100180 Sign, Type IIB	13.000	Sft	15.00000	195.00	15.00000	195.00		
0490 8100181 Sign, Type IIIB	45.000	Sft	15.25000	686.25	15.25000	686.25		
0500 8100197 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	5.000	Ea	25.00000	125.00	25.00000	125.00		
0510 8100201 Sign, Type II, Rem	1.000	Ea	35.00000	35.00	35.00000	35.00		
0520 8100202 Sign, Type III, Rem	11.000	Ea	30.00000	330.00	30.00000	330.00		
0530 8110015 Pavt Mrkg, Epoxy, 4 inch, White	2790.000	Ft	0.85000	2371.50	0.85000	2371.50		
0540 8110016 Pavt Mrkg, Epoxy, 4 inch, Yellow	2230.000	Ft	0.85000	1895.50	0.85000	1895.50		
0550 8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	2.000	Ea	115.00000	230.00	115.00000	230.00		

0560 8110050	4.000 Ea	125.00000	500.00	125.00000	500.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only					
0570 8110052	2.000 Ea	115.00000	230.00	115.00000	230.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym					
0580 8110083	218.000 Ft	0.33000	71.94	0.33000	71.94
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White					

PAGE : 004 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		(())	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 8110084 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	3500.000 Ft	0.45000	1575.00	0.45000	1575.00		
0600 8110087 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	2820.000 Ft	0.45000	1269.00	0.45000	1269.00		
0610 8120005 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	20.000 Ea	119.00000	2380.00	119.00000	2380.00		
0620 8120006 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	20.000 Ea	1.00000	20.00	1.00000	20.00		
0630 8120016 Conc Barrier, Temp, Furn	1300.000 Ft	13.00000	16900.00	6.50000	8450.00		
0640 8120017 Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	1300.000 Ft	9.00000	11700.00	10.15000	13195.00		
0650 8120030 Flag Control	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0660 8120035 High Intensity Light, Type B, Furn	4.000 Ea	52.00000	208.00	52.00000	208.00		
0670 8120036 High Intensity Light, Type B, Oper	4.000 Ea	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00		
0680 8120050 Minor Traf Devices	1.000 LS	25000.00000	25000.00	16325.00000	16325.00		
0690 8120077 Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width Rem	5020.000 Ft	0.75000	3765.00	0.75000	3765.00		
0700 8120090 Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, White, Temp	4190.000 Ft	1.55000	6494.50	1.55000	6494.50		
0710 8120091 Pavt Mrkg, Type R, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	1120.000 Ft	1.55000	1736.00	1.55000	1736.00		
0720 8120102 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	110.000 Ea	30.00000	3300.00	30.00000	3300.00		
0730 8120103 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	110.000 Ea	0.50000	55.00	0.50000	55.00		
0740 8120110 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Fur	4.000 Ea	2640.00000	10560.00	2640.00000	10560.00		
0750 8120111 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Ope	4.000 Ea	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00		

PAGE : 004 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		(())	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0760 8120120 Sign, Type B, Temp, Furn	1676.000 Sft	3.50000	5866.00	3.50000	5866.00		
0770 8120121 Sign, Type B, Temp, Oper	1676.000 Sft	0.25000	419.00	0.25000	419.00		
0780 8120142 Truck Mounted Attenuator	2.000 Ea	8150.00000	16300.00	3500.00000	7000.00		
0790 8120153 Itg for Night Work	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00		
0800 8127050 Temp Attenuator, Furn	4.000 Ea	1700.00000	6800.00	3500.00000	14000.00		
0810 8127050 Temp Attenuator, Oper	4.000 Ea	400.00000	1600.00	1000.00000	4000.00		
0820 8130010 Riprap, Plain	36.000 Syd	50.00000	1800.00	36.00000	1296.00		
0830 8160053 Slope Restoration, Type C	10113.000 Syd	2.40000	24271.20	4.00000	40452.00		
0840 8507051 Wrapping Culvert and Sewer Joints	1.000 LS	50.00000	50.00	500.00000	500.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	887,636.01	\$	823,844.39	\$	

SECTION 0002 Structure Work						
0850	2040020	1.000	LS	247000.00000	247000.00	250000.00000
Structures, Rem (S01 of 39014)						
0860	2060002	1943.000	Cyd	18.00000	34974.00	12.25000
Backfill, Structure, CIP						
0870	2060010	1640.000	Cyd	11.00000	18040.00	10.00000
Excavation, Fdn						
0880	4010402	160.000	Ft	45.00000	7200.00	43.00000
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch						
0890	4010862	2.000	Ea	350.00000	700.00	320.00000
Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch						
0900	4040031	448.000	Ft	4.00000	1792.00	4.70000
Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch						
0910	4040111	8.000	Ea	150.00000	1200.00	175.00000
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch						
0920	5020057	160.000	Ton	69.10000	11056.00	69.10000
HMA, 5E3						
0930	7040002	889.000	Sft	19.00000	16891.00	25.00000
Steel Sheet Piling, Temp						
0940	7050002	1.000	LS	40000.00000	40000.00	2000.00000
Pile Driving Equipment, Furn (S01 of 39014)						

PAGE : 004 -14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0950 7050030	1488.000 Ft	50.00000	74400.00	40.00000	59520.00			
Pile, Steel, Furn and Driven, 12 inch								
0960 7050031	4.000 Ea	1000.00000	4000.00	500.00000	2000.00			
Test Pile, Steel, 12 inch								
0970 7050039	32.000 Ea	100.00000	3200.00	90.00000	2880.00			
Pile Point, Steel								
0980 7060008	551.000 Cyd	20.00000	11020.00	9.50000	5234.50			
Conc Quality Assurance, Structure								
0990 7060010	335.000 Cyd	250.00000	83750.00	250.00000	83750.00			
Substructure Conc								
1000 7060020	172.000 Cyd	300.00000	51600.00	200.00000	34400.00			
Superstructure Conc								
1010 7060022	1.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	77500.00000	77500.00			
Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure (S01 of 39014)								
1020 7060025	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	12500.00000	12500.00			
Conc Surface Coating (S01 of 39014)								
1030 7060031	116.000 Ft	135.00000	15660.00	160.00000	18560.00			
Expansion Joint Device								
1040 7060032	8486.000 Sft	0.01000	84.86	4.00000	33944.00			
False Decking								
1050 7060034	26108.000 Lb	0.87000	22713.96	0.95000	24802.60			
Reinforcement, Steel								
1060 7060035	30443.000 Lb	1.01000	30747.43	1.10000	33487.30			
Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated								
1070 7067010	13115.000 Sft	38.00000	498370.00	53.00000	695095.00			
Precast Conc Deck Panel								
1080 7067011	112.000 Syd	85.00000	9520.00	50.00000	5600.00			
Texturing Conc								
1090 7067021	110.000 Cyd	1450.00000	159500.00	1450.00000	159500.00			
Precast Conc Substructure, Abutment								
1100 7067021	144.000 Cyd	2125.00000	306000.00	1740.00000	250560.00			
Precast Conc Substructure, Pier								
1110 7067021	14.000 Cyd	350.00000	4900.00	350.00000	4900.00			
Superstructure Conc - Special								
1120 7067051	1.000 LS	85000.00000	85000.00	65500.00000	65500.00			
Deck Post-Tensioning								
1130 7067051	1.000 LS	32500.00000	32500.00	9000.00000	9000.00			
Precast Deck Panel Instrumentation and Data Collection								
1140 7067051	1.000 LS	9000.00000	9000.00	14000.00000	14000.00			
Superstructure Conc - Special, Form, Finish, and Cure								

PAGE : 004 -15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : 39014-81325 COUNTIES : Kalamazoo County
 LETTING DATE : 10/05/07 10:30 A.M. REGION : SOUTHWEST

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	((3) 00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		((4) 00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1150 7070001	4898.000 Lb	1.75000	8571.50	1.70000	8326.60			
Structural Steel, Rolled Shape, Furn and Fab								

1160 7070002	4898.000	Lb	0.65000	3183.70	0.58000	2840.84
Structural Steel, Rolled Shape, Erect						
1170 7070069	15.000	Sft	110.00000	1650.00	1.00000	15.00
Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 inch						
1180 7070071	37.000	Sft	100.00000	3700.00	1.00000	37.00
Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 1/2 inch						
1190 7080029	1711.000	Ft	185.00000	316535.00	192.50000	329367.50
Prest Conc I Beam, Furn, 45 inch						
1200 7080030	1711.000	Ft	10.00000	17110.00	15.00000	25665.00
Prest Conc I Beam, Erect, 45 inch						
1210 7100003	189.000	Sft	8.00000	1512.00	6.00000	1134.00
Joint Waterproofing, Expansion						
1220 7100008	13140.000	Sft	1.65000	21681.00	1.25000	16425.00
Membrane, Preformed Waterproofing						
1230 7110005	477.000	Ft	200.00000	95400.00	195.00000	93015.00
Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube						
1240 7120087	29.000	Cyd	575.00000	16675.00	800.00000	23200.00
Filler Wall Conc						
1250 7160001	1.000	LS	200.00000	200.00	2500.00000	2500.00
Field Repr of Damaged Coating (S01 of 39014)						
1260 8100006	1.000	Ea	4000.00000	4000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
Bridge Sign Connection, Conc, Type C						
1270 8100195	1.000	Ea	650.00000	650.00	650.00000	650.00
Sign, Type I, Erect, Salv						
1280 8100200	1.000	Ea	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
Sign, Type I, Rem						
1290 8100320	2.000	Ea	1300.00000	2600.00	1300.00000	2600.00
Bridge Sign Connection, Conc, Type A1						
1300 8130015	182.000	Ft	28.00000	5096.00	70.00000	12740.00
Slope Paving Header						
1310 8130020	510.000	Syd	36.00000	18360.00	75.00000	38250.00
Slope Paving, Conc						
1320 8190108	498.000	Ft	4.20000	2091.60	4.20000	2091.60
Conduit, Galv Steel, 2 inch						
1330 8190246	2.000	Ea	900.00000	1800.00	900.00000	1800.00
Hh, Heavy Duty Cover						
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,362,035.05	\$	2,494,299.29
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,249,671.06	\$	3,318,143.68

□